

JUNIOR FAIR ADVISORY BOARD MEMBERS CODE OF CONDUCT

- All members are advisory to the North Idaho Fair Board.
- All members are expected to be mindful of clean and appropriate attire. A name tag will be provided for each member which should be worn when promoting the fair. Fair attire is strongly encouraged and 'JFAB' attire may be acquired depending on sponsorship/funds available.
- All actions carried out by a committee must fall under the by-laws of the North Idaho Fair Board with preapproval on all actions.
- Program members have no authority to enter into any contract or contract negotiations nor spend money without prior written consent from the Fair Manager in agreement with the set annual budget by the Fair Board. No expenses without approval from the Fair Manager on behalf of the Fair Board will be paid. Expenses incurred without pre-approval will be the expense of the individual who made the commitment to that expense.
- Program members and their families are expected to positively promote the fair and rodeo at all times and support all decisions of the committees and the Fair Board or Staff to ensure a unified body on all platforms. Failure to do so will result in removal from the program.
- No program member can speak on behalf of the fair; any social media pages, posts, comments, etc. about the fairgrounds or any of its entities will be monitored.
- Program members may be asked by the Fair Manager, Fair Board or Marketing Coordinator to provide recommendations on potential sponsorship, leadership, and involvement opportunities.
- Program members are not allowed to approach sponsors for additions or enter into or create any new sponsorship on their own.
- Program members cannot for any reason give out tickets, passes, seats or place guests on the gate list without approval from the Fair Manager.
- No work can be done or scheduled at the fairgrounds without prior approval from the Fair Manager.
- All members participating in the fair as an exhibitor (4-H, FFA, Independent, or Open Class) are expected to do so at the best of their abilities and must follow rules and complete requirements to continue in good standing. Should the exhibitor violate any rule listed in the North Idaho State Fair Exhibitor Handbook 'Fair Book', may lead to forfeiture of premiums, awards, scholarship funds, and/or ban from the Junior Fair Advisory Board program.

As a member of the Junior Fair Advisory Board, my signature below confirms that I have received the Code of Conduct for the program and expectations for participation. Failure to complete the responsibilities, participation in negative activity, or unanimous decision by the fair board with good reason are all legitimate causes to lose the position and forfeit any/all scholarship, rewards, etc.

I agree that I am able and willing to complete the duties asked of me and promise to fulfill the obligations to the best of my ability. I understand the expectation to wear my name tag and present myself appropriately when promoting the fair.

Signature			Date
Printed Name			
Parent/Guardian/Emergency Contact Name	Relation	Phone	Email